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e e ASSIGNED App hcatlon NO’ G """"""""""""""""" Date FE:::otl: t Receipt No.

T8 . M50 & RSB 2. 500 et No. G, <4095~ GANCELLED ssaes| 22 | 7505

By ....Marn Lake Ranch . . K-22009 S 0o 1575
Address _ Princeton, Oregon 97721 Certificate No. ... ... JUN 15 1338

Stream Index, Page No. / / i M lal Ordar Record Val _,59;10 _5_(90

. e 1 Cert. Fee
2H4[3i -1 . $1Cert. Fee|....e.
/ £ T FEES REFUNDED

Date filed .. May 19, 1969 Date Amount Check No.

Priority ... May 19,1209

S ASSIGNMENTS
Action suspended until ............. Le\”‘éqq ..... 'J “ANC€ Date To Whom Address Volume Page

[ /—'5 f( /7\ sed ’wl,.—, Lt -{,s./ s '/t‘( A ’('L '/7#‘ A ."#l/i"*ﬂ;/l /1/ PATIRN f{':"a (.ﬁ )7 222 Q_: ;?C(

Returned to applicant creeeeeeeacenaa

Date of approval ...[february 2, 1070

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS

Date for beginning February 2, 1971 2,50 efe from a well for irrigation of 290.0 acres.

Date for completion ......0¢teber 1, 1971 eeeeeeemeee s eo s et eeem s e eet et en e s e renen

E R ONIAOA £0 e eeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeseeeeesee eeeeeessseestesssesssessesssesssssssmesssessssssssssmessssescessstesnieessens

Date for application of water ....0ctober 1, 1972 e
Extended to et e

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed StAr LA
Form “B” filed completed e s

Form “C” filed completed S

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ...

Proof received ...

Date certificate issued ....cocoeeeeeeee
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Abstract of Permit No. ¢.ass5
Application No.  Geh880 Certificate No.
) AboiGNE , A
N Name Tem Duus Lokt ColCouptae K Whnen & BABREL B, VATSE] oL T o
%\\ MAiverd Ranch Hann 1a b o ‘ )
(“§ "\\‘i Address Princeton, Orsgon ALVORD T2ALC it
A
X IQ\& Source of water supply Awel)d /-4 Avardd .
Use Irrigation of 25-7_’ ac
» Point of diversion ' e inr et teer—i4 etng—swhtiis
‘ ‘554 //F/w. s.ﬁ. 10, ?. % Sey Re 34 Esy ¥, M,y W
u Number of acres my
" ’ —280~ 273¢ ls/z /230" w. From »5// <ot Lec. /0
' DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
i Tw Range | Sec NEY Nwi4 ‘ SwWiy SEY4
| - > " wmv [ nww [ swa, | sEw || NEw | Nw ] swi | sEw || NEw | Nwy | swi, | SEY || NEW | Nwi] swi| SEY
I
<345--J4E—10- WLQG—%"&&"—&G 4O T L‘n- -
. - ;ﬁ—' o J
!/”“ i)
T 7 il
PRI e N j
Vet :, Bl J J B ]
N 6‘ —‘
‘ - ]
- R Jl
, Priority date May 19, 1969
- 3. 24 1
Amount of water S0 c. L., \\P ¢
Q
Ay
Time limit to begin construction Eabsuasy—dend3ll \% ,( PP
R
Time limit to complete construction  déwiwPt—prtended to extended to r§ v

Bansh i, Vol. _

Time limit to completely apply water JBedwdd—extended to

Remarks: This

extended to

appropriation shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or its

equivalent for esch scye irrigated and shall be further limited te a diversion of not
to excend 3 acre faat par acre for sach acve irrigsted during the frxrigation seasen of
each year; and shall ba subject te such ressenable rotation system ss may be ovdered

by the proper state offfcer,
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Gr e On Water Resources Department

i Commerce Building
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

June 16, 1998

TOM DAVIS LIVESTOCK CO
ALVORD RANCH
PRINCETON OR 97721

RE: File G-4880

Pursuant to your request Permit G-4595 has been cancelled by order of the Director of the Water
Resources Department.

Your permit is of no further force or effect.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section at 378-3739, or toll-free
1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

DALLAS S. MILLER
Water Right Specialist

DSM:jh

cc: Mitch Lewis, Watermaster



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
HARNEY COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE VOLUNTARY )
CANCELLATION OF PERMIT G-4595 ) ORDER
BY THE PERMITTEE )

The following Permittee has authorized the cancellation of their permit.

NAME APPL # PERMIT# BASIN #
Tom Davis Livestock Company-Alvord Ranch G-4880 G-4595 11

It appears the authorization should be accepted and the permit canceled.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the permit is canceled in accordance with the

provisions of ORS 537.260.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this /6 day of June, 1998.

Martha O. Pagel ;

DIRECTOR

G-4880.jh Special Order Volume 52, Page _5 (» O



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
HARNEY COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE VOLUNTARY )
CANCELLATION OF PERMIT G-4595 ) ORDER
BY THE PERMITTEE )
The following Permittee has authorized the cancellation of their permit.
NAME APPL.# PERMIT# BASIN #
Tom Davis Livestock Company-Alvord Ranch G-4880 G-4595 11
It appears the authorization should be accepted and the permit canceled.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the permit is canceled in accordance with the

provisions of ORS 537.260.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this /G day of June, 1998.

Martha O. Pagel ;

DIRECTOR

G-4880.jh Special Order Volume 52, Page _5 (o (O



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH STREET, N. E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

AUTHORIZATION TO CANCEL

I hereby authorize the cancellation of that portion of

Application G-4880 , Permit G-4595 . Certificate
unknown , under my ownership, which defines a right to the
use of 3.50 cubic feet per second of water from
awell

for _drriqation .

Sincerely,

Alvord Ranch ,22§Zb¢~ 2 £z

Signature Date

oty e
e T4
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Basin.ll, Vol,

Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use

Point of diversion

(W/

Number of acres

280

Abstract of Permit No. c-4595

Application No.

G-4880

Certificate No.

Constance H, Wilson & Robert B, Wilson
Mann Lake Ranch

Princeton, Oregon

A well

Irrigation

3100 ft, S, 29° E, from NW cor. Sec. 10, being within

R T 0 R U
MI\F B
NATE

Nk swk, Sec. 10, T. 34 S., R, 34 E,, W, M., county of

Harney

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. [Range | Sec. NEV Nwii SWi4 SEY4
NEY% | NWis | SWii | SE!S || NEY | NWiy| SWI | SEN NEY¥ | NWY| SWis | SEY NE¥ | NWi,| SWi| SEY
345 | 34E| 10 40 | 20|20 | 40| 40| 20 ) 20 | 40
15 30 | 10

Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

May 19, 1969

3.30 cof.5,

Fabruary 2, 1971

10=1«71 extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-72 extended to

extended to

extended to

Remarks: This appropriation shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not
to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irriguted during the irrigation season of
each yearj and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered
by the proper state officer.
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 376-8508
- or
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE [ e or613

July 7, 1981

Tom Davis Livestock Company
Alvord Ranch
Princeton, CR 97721

Dear Mr. Davla:

REFERENCE: File G-4880

The assignment of Permit G-4595 from Constance H. snd Robert B.
Wilson to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources

Department. Gur records have been changed sccordingly, and the
originel is enclosed.

Gur Recelpt 24692 covering the $2 recording fee along with a copy of
this letter is being sent to the Wilson's.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Englineer

TES:swpe

enclosure
cc: Constance H. snd Robert B. Wilson

D434A
5665A

COPY



Water Resources Deparitment

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VIGTOR ATIVEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-85U8 or
| -800-452-7813

June 2, 1981

Constance H. and Robert 8. Wilson
Mann Lake Ranch
Princeton, UR 97721

REFERENCE: File G-4880

wn Uctober 17, 1977, a representative of this office inspected the lands
involved In the incompleted water right Perimit G-4535 in your name.
Thie information obtained by the field engineer was that you had sald the
property to Tom Uavis of Alvord Ranch, Princeton. The field engineer
reported tnat the well which you hau calied the Little Alvord Well has
now been abandoned and no longer being utilized. Therefore, the Permit
G-45%5 could not be issued a certificate without encumbering it as
supplemental to the abandoned well. The reason for this is the rights of
recurd are sLill on the boocks for the abandoned welle ‘We need an
affidavit from the property owner to cancel the old water right, thereby
allowing us to issue a certificate under the new perinit as the primary
source for those lands.

I have sent two letters to ivir. Davis indicating this requireiment along
with an assignment faorm for hiin to contact you and get the permit
assigned into nhis naine. There have been no responses from those
letters. Since you are still the holders of the permit, the choice is yours
whether to assign it or cancel the permit, 1 am enclosing forms for each
purpose so that you may choose the method in which you want your
perimit handled. Please do so at your earliest convenience and return to
this office. The assignment form must be accampanied with a statutory
fee in the amount of $2 in order for us to mark the records. If you have
any infarmation relative to the present ownership of the property please
let us know so we may be able to properly eonciude the pravisions of thls
permit.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

BiUCE A. £5TES, Supervisor
Survey /Certificate Section

COPY

BAEwpc
S251 A



ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 375.g508

G-4880
October 5, 1979

Tom Davis
Alvord Ranch
Princeton OR 97721

Dear Mr. Davis:

We've not received a response from my July 20, 1979, letter
regarding the Constance and Robert Wilson permit G-4595. A
copy of that letter 1s enclosed for your convenience.

The permit is presently in jeopardy due to the conflict to
the Little Alvord Well. The {tems involved in the July 20
letter must be taken care of so that we will be able to cor-
rectly process this permit and be able to issue a water right
certificate on 1t. Please let me know at your earliest con-
venience what the present status of this well {s, so that we
can get 1 taken care of.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:cjw
Enclosure

COPY



GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
Files No. G-2016 & G-4880

July 20, 1979

Tom J. Davis
Alvord Ranch
Princeton, OR 97721

Dear Mr. Davis:

On October 17, 1977, a representative of this office inspected the lands
involved in the incompleted water right in the name of Constance and Robert
Wilson, permit number G-4595. The field engineer informs me that you are
the present Tand owner of this property. I am enclosing and assignment
form for your use, which when signed by Constance and Robert Wilson, should
be submitted to this office along with a $2.00 recording fee. We will then
be able to assign permit G-4595 into your name and correspond with you to
reach a logical conclusion of the water right.

This permit cannot be presently issued a water right certificate since it is
in conflict with certificate number 34030 which was issued to the Wilson's
for the use of the waters of the Little Alvord well on a part of the land in
Section 15, which your presently supplying from the well appurtenant to
G-3595 which you call the Airport Well. The Little Alvord well having been

~abandoned, still appears as a water right of record and you as a property

owner should authorize the cancellation of that water right under certificate
number 34030, so that we may issue a water right certificate for the Air-
port Well for those lands. A partially completed format of an affidavit

to be signed by the property owner is enclosed. Please have an affidavit
made out with the information shown on this one for you to sign before a
notary public so that we can eliminate the Little Alvord Well certificate.

Upon receiving the cancellation affidavit and the assignment into your name,
we will then be able to proceed toward issuing the water right certificate
for the lands involved under permit number G-4595. I am sending you a pre-
liminary copy of final proof survey map for this project with the lands
which were involived under certificate number 34030 shown thereon in red
cross hatchering. I hope that this is enough information for you to be

able to see the situation we are presently involved with.

We will hold further action on this file for a reasonable length of time
pending your reply.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:tas
Enclosures 3
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November 20, 1974 G-4L88s0

G-4882
G-L883
G-4884

Neal £lliott

Federal Land Bank Assoc.

P.0. Bax 577

Redmond, OR 97756

Dgar 5ir:

I am enclosing an assignment form which when properly completed by
Constance H. and Robert B. Wilson and returned to this office with

the §2.00 recording fes will provide for assigning the Permits No. G-4595,
No. G~4597, and No. G-4599 to a new ownar of the proparty.

I am also enclosing a latter that may be completed by Constance H. and
Robert B. Wilson to authorize cancellation of the Permit No. G-4598,
which I understand has been abandonasd.

If Conastance H. and Robert B. Wilson srs not available to assign the
permits, a8 cartified copy of the new ownsrs deasd may bs submitted in
lieu of the enclosed asaignment form. If the certified copy of the
desd is submitted, we will still need the $2.00 recording fee for
recording the deed.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

Wwo:db
Enclosures



Mareh 6, 1970
G-4880
Constance He. & Robert B, Wilson
Mann Lake Ranch
Princeton, OR g7721

G=U820, permit No. G=4595, with a
MaPe



G- A EE0

December 29, 1969

Mr. Keith E. Anderson
P. O. Box 1411
Boise, Idaho 83701

Dear Mr. Anderson:

I have reviewed the contents of your letter and will place it in
the Wilson's file. We have in general considered ecastern Oregon as
ordinary conditions for which the 1/80th cubic foot per second per
acre and 3 acre feet per year is a reasonable limitation. In western
Oregon, we normally limit a ground water development to 24 acre feet
per acre or less.

In making this limitation of 1/80th cubic foot per second per acre,
the restriction is also limited to its equivalent in case of rotation.
In most ground water aquifers this permits pumping at a slightly higher
rate at times of maximum plant stress, and a correspondingly lower rate
during the seasonal period of lower plant demand.

I don't disagree with most of the information contained in your
letter, with the exception of item 2 which states that irrigation
efficiency is 1708 for sprinkler and t45% for gravity methods. On good
ground water developments, gravity methods should approach the efficiency
obtained with sprinklers.

A second factor which you may not have considered that is included in
all of the Bureau of Reclamation projects you listed is the matter of main
canal losses. With a ground water development the well is located on the
farm at the place of use. Consequently the conveyance losses in the
diversion canal from the stream to the place of use is not pertinent.

The comparable acre foot per year on the project you list vary from 2.28
to 3 acre feet, with the exception of the Vale Project which is 3.4 acre
feet per year based on a 558 application efficiency.



Mr. Xeith E. Anderson 2 December 29, 1969

I want to assure you that I don't in any sense want to provide limita-
tions which are unreasonably low or prevent a farmer from obtaining
excellent production. By the same token, our ground water resources are
quite limited and are not adequate to irrigate all of the irrigable land
which could be developed. Under these circumstances it is essential that
the duty be restricted so as to prevent any undue waste.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
CLW:eh



RE: G-4880

G-4881

October 14, 1969 G-4882

G-4883

G=-488L

[ G=2016

Jack E. Kelly
fnderson & Kelly

P. O, Box 1411
Boise, Idaho 83701

Dear Mr, Kelly:

This will acknowledge the returned applications No, G-4880,
G-4881, G=4882, G-4883 and G-4884 and the maps.

Applic:tion No, G=-4881 has been amended from the appropriatiom
of L.0 cublic feet of water per second from Corn I'ield ell for the irri-
gation of 320,0 acres located in Township 34 South, hange 34 Last, to
the appropriation of 650 gallons of water per minute from ann Lake
Meadow Vell for the irrigation of 116.0 acres in Township 32 South,

Range 34 Fast, Due to the extent of the changes made on this application,
it has received the new priority date of October 13, 1969,

ipplieation ko, G-4882 has been amended to increzse the number
of acres to be irrigated from 180,0 acres to 182,0 acres, The additional
2,0 acres has received the priority date of October 13, 1969,

Application ko, G=4883 has been amended to increase the number
of acres to be irrigated from 320,0 acres to 335,0 acres, The additional
13.0 acres has received the priority date of October 13, 1969,

Enclosed is a copy of my letter dated fugust 22, 1969 indjcat-
ing that the additional $5,00 recording fee for each application had been
submitted, A copy of this letter should have gone to you but was inadver-
tently overlooked,

Applications No., G-4380, G-4881, G-4882 and G-4883 are now in
satisfactory form for approval by issuance of permits,



Jack E. Kelly -2 October 14, 1969

Our records show a right for the irrigation of 98,2 acres fram
little Alvord wWell, =8 described by the certifieate recorded at page 34030
in the nanie of icbert B, and Constance H, Wilson, 1 am enclosing a copy
of the map made for the final proof survey of permit No, C-1856. A por-
tion of the land described in application No. G-488L to apyrogpriate water
from the Little Alvord Vell is included in the earlier right, Assuming
the well described in application No., G-488L is the same well described
by the earlier right, the lands included in certificate 34030 must be
deleted from the new application,

I am returning applieation o, G-488L, the transparency map and
the mrint for correction, The application is endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority, it must be returned to this office on or be-
fore December 15, 1969,

Very truly yours,

larry W, Jebousek
Assistant

IWJ:cde
Enclosures

ce’ lobert B, & Constance H, Wilson
Mann Lake Banch
Frinceton, Oregon 97721
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CABLE ADDRESS:
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ANDKEL

ANDERSON & KELLY DEC 151969

TELEPHONE: 342.6629
R E e E I v EAFDODEZOB

CONSULTANTS IN ENGINEERING AND GEOLOGY STATE ENGINEER
420 SIMPLOT BLDG. - P.O. BOX 1411 SALEM OREGON

BOISE, IDAHO 83701

December 11, 1969

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer

516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Chris:

We have been working with the Alvord Ranch, east of Steens
Mountain in Harney County, for several years on water planning
and development. In connection with this work, we have
assisted the owners in the recent submission of water right
applications. These applications were prepared using the
criteria in the Rules and Regulations for Ground Water Ap-
propriation of your office. However, the owners have asked
that consideration be given to the opinion that 1/80 cfs per
acre is insufficient for irrigation on their ranch as well

as in most areas of Eastern Oregon. On page 7 of the Rules
and Regulations, it states that "1/80 of a cubic foot per
second 1s, under ordinary conditions, considered sufficient
for the irrigation of an acre of ground". We believe, however,
that most of Fastern Oregon may not properly be considered
"under ordinary conditioms", particularly if areas west of

the Cascades is the basis of comparison.

In our economic analysis of irrigated hay production at the
Alvord Ranch we established the following criteria, based
on recognized methods and data such as the Blaney-Criddle
and similar formulas, Oregon Experiment Station data, U.S.
B.R. studies, soils and topography, etc.:

1. Alfalfa irrigation consumptive use is 20 to 22 inches
per season.

2. Irrigation efficiency is *70% for sprinkler and
*457% for gravity methods

3. Pump diversion requirements are 6 gpm/acre (2.5
AF/Ac/year) for sprinklers and 9 gpm/acre (3.75
AF/Ac/year) for surface irrigation methods.



Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
December 11, 1969
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Our familiarity and experience with other irrigation develop-
ments indicates a similar water requirement in excess of

the Oregon statutory regulations——both in terms of diversion
rate and total seasonal application.

A cursory review of some random Bureau of Reclamation and
other planning reports for Oregon project similarly indicates
greater water requirements:

Project Diversion (Acres/CFS) AF/A/Year
Rogue River Basin B
(Illinois Valley Div.) 67 - 3.1
Coburg 79 T 3.22
Hopewell A Erepnmns BT 65 z 7F ——
Vale (Bully Ck. Ext.) ™"  _— 74 5(;; 4.5
Pendleton 53 - 57 ——

Teel 72 EX 3.15

LN Vo j‘:‘?

Data from older operating Bureau projects, as I am sure you
realize, show a comparable situation with respect to water
use being in excess of the 1/80 cfs per acre or 3 AF/A/year.

We would appreciate the consideration of your office of this
situation at the time that field inspections are made for
final proof of beneficial use, and perhaps file a copy of
this letter with our clients' pending files (Constance H.
and Robert B. Wilson)

We would also welcome any comments you may have on this general
matter.

Sincerely,
ANDERSON & KELLY
Keith E. Anderson

KEA/cr
cc: Mr. Hoyt Wilson
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October 9, 1969

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant
Dear Mr. Jebousek:

Enclosed are applications Nos. G-4880, G-4881, G-4882, G-4883
and G-4884 together with the appropriate maps. These ap-
plications were submitted by Constance H. Wilson and Robert
B. Wilson and had been returned for correction and completion
with your letter of August 11, 1969.

The applications and maps have been corrected in accordance
with the deficiencies noted in your letter of August 11,
Application G-488l1 for the Corn Field Well has been changed
after a decision not to drill in this location. The well
to be drilled is designated the Mann Lake Meadow Well and
is located in the SW%SWY% Section 13, T.32S., R.34E. rather
than in the NE}%NEY% Section 3, T.34S., R.34E.

After our telephone discussion of October 9, 1969, during
which you informed us that the applications had to be received
by October 13, 1969, it was decided to send the applications
directly to you rather than through the Wilsons. By copy

of this letter we are requesting that the $5.00 additional
recording fee per application or a total of $25.00 be re-
mitted to your office by the Wilsons.

If you have any questions regarding the applications please
feel free to contact us directly with a copy of the letter
to the Wilsons.

Sincerely,

ANDERSON & KELLY

fack E. Kelly

JEK/cr



‘ypust 22, 1969

obert li, 4 ‘onstance H, wilson

yiann lLnke ‘isneh
Irinceton, Cregon 97721

Cear Mre and ! rg, Wileon:

“he second par-graph of »y lett r d:ted ugust 11, 1964,
in reference to your apiylic tions for perrdis to »n; ro riate
ground woter, is in error in reque:tin;; :dditionszl fees =nd should
be ignored, 7The fees were subnitted und our receipts .o, 15986,
15967, 15988, 15989 nnd 1599C covering the fee of 5,00 for e .ch
ap licestion are encloscd,

1 apologize for tie inconvenience this m:y h ve crused

Foues {he ap lic tions corrected -nd completed, -5 described in
ry letier, shculd be returned without additicn:l fees,

Very truly yours,

tpslstant

Iwd:ede
Lnel osures

Gl 880
C=4881
(=482
G=4883
(=4L88L
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BT i Te MG PBe dilBunnl

inks will  ckriowledyy receipi of your returned cpplic tiiin. ..o,
[v. 3N

Lemd 080y LismkiBY ) Limsgrd sy Lomigrse D cdikl leelpthinds 3kl bist LTokBLA00ILLY ile

fach appile tion requires s sdcition l [ 5e.U recording

¥
Lt

lew,

ster: Loe & on @pplic tion ice - =hilx3 should be furtner campletec
o uesi;n. te in wh.eol Guarters u.rter scction Lie well 1s loc ted, Frou
Lo an submitied Lhie wulu be the wlp wi; of vecllon 2, Township 23
outl, .ange Jh :zel,

-he mop submitted with spplie tion iwe u=iB8L indieites there is
l:nd to be irrig ted in the 1. Iw. of eotion 15, o aecresge v 8 desiin ted
Gt Lap OF in fle wce oon the sp, 2de tlon for Lhis ferty,.

in checkin, tie sre-e hachured ¢o irrip Led, | find it cuwes not
sy nyu i ree with the nulber of weres deui: n ted in w.ch forty., The total
are: shewn 8 irrig ted for applicatian ho, G=4284, which on the msp sciles
a} roxim:tely 2 chains dde and 110 chaine loi, would Le ap;roxi. tely
24U ceres, lite: ko, 1. on the sprllic:ti n imiic tea 775 :cres re to be
irrig teds he apjlications nnd maps cust be in yreeient o Lo te number
of eres irrig ted in e.ch forty.

I »m returnin, your epplic tions and nzps for correction ind come
pletior., 7The applie tichs sre endorsed so thit in order Lo retain their
d tes of ;riority, they -ust be returned to this ofice on or before ' cto=
. ber 13, 1964,

Very wru.y yocurs,

Larry . Jebousek
Asaistant

Lad tede
r.elosures



June 9, 1969 Wy Ge=4830
G-L281
G-4882
G-4883
Robert B, & Constance I, Wilson G=LB2L
ann lLake Ranch
Princeton, Creson 97721

Dear :r, and Mrs, Wilson:
This will acknowledge receipt of your applications for permits to:

appropriate 1800 gallons of w-ter per rninute fron ‘irport 1ell for
the irrigstion of 280 acres, A m:p and the fee of ¢34.5C for which our
receipt ho., 14329 is enclosed;

apyropriate 4,0 cubic feet of ii:ter per second from Corn Field well
for the irrigation ¢f 320 zcres, a isap and the fee of ©36.50 for which
our receipt ho. 14331 is enclosed;

appropriate 1000 gallons of .ater per minute from High Corner well
for the irrigation of 180 acres, a nap and the fee of 29,50 for which
our receipt o, 14333 is enclosed;

»ppropriate 4,0 cubic feet of water per second from Alfalfs well
for the irripgation of 320 acres, a map and the fee of 36,50 for which
our receipt no. 14334 is enclosed;

appropriate 1500 gallons of water per minute from Little Alvord
well for the irrigation of 275 acres, a map and the fee of .34.25 for
which cur receipt No. 14335 is enclosed.,

These applications have been filed and numbered G-hBSO,‘G-A881,
G-4882, G-4BE3 and G=-488L respectively.

tach application requires an additional $5.00 recording fee.

kach map must be completed to designate the scale to which it is
drawn, the North direction, the forty lines, the number of acres to be
irrigated in each forty and locate each well in reference to a government
survey corner by simple coordinates or one distance and bearing, No
aprroximate figures should be used on the map or the application.



g,

aobert 3, & Constance H, wilson -l

June 9, 1969

I an herewith returning your ap;lications and maps for correction
and completion, The ap:licitions =re endorsed so that in order to retain
their dates of priority, they must be returned to this office on or before

tugust 11, 1967,

Very truly yours,

arr- ', debousnek
‘peist: nt

L‘;‘s“lty sede
tnclosures





